

SC. 145/19 (CIS 493/19)

Order dated 02.07.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WWA of CSW 1 and 2.

The accused is absent by filing application praying for dispensing attendance on the ground stated therein. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The witness CSW 1 and 2 namely Sahima Bibi and Muzaffar Ali are brought under arrest on the strength of WWA issued by this court.

They are examined as PW 1 and PW 2 respectively.

An application for bail is filed on behalf of witness Sahima Bibi and Muzaffar Ali . WWA was issued against CSW 1 and 2 on 29.04.2025.

Today CSW 1 and 2 are brought under arrest before this court and they have been examined as PW 1 and 2 so let them be enlarged on PR bond of Rs. 400/- each on the condition to appear before this court as and when directed.

Fixing 20.11.2025 for evidence of CSW 7 and 9.

Accused as before.

Later :

Ld. Lawyer for the prosecution files PR bond of Rs.400/- each on behalf of both the witness namely Mujaffar Ali and Sahima Bibi, which was accepted .

*Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.*

*Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.*