

SC. 145/19 (CIS 493/19)

(Arising out of Kumargram PS case No. 77/2019 dated 17.06.2019)

Order dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

No step taken by the prosecution and the accused.

One resolution dated 06.03.2026 has been submitted by Alipurduar Bar Association not to pass adverse order in absence of the parties since the Ld Members of Alipurduar Bar Association shall be engaged in election work of State Bar Council.

Received NER of WA issued against the accused Firoj Alam from ASI Kamakhyaguri OP under Kumargram PS.

ASI Kamakhyaguri OP filed report that the accused Firoj Alam is absconding and prays for time to execute the WA. Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 09.04.2026 for ER of WA of accused Firoj Alam.

Let a copy of order be sent to ASI Kamakhyaguri OP through OC Kumargram PS.

*Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.*

*Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.*