

SC. 145/19 (CIS 493/19)

*Order dated 09.04.2026*

*Today is fixed for ER of WA of the accused Firoj Alam.*

*Ld PP in charge filed step.*

*Received NER of the WA issued against the accused Firoj Alam from ASI*

*Kamakhyaguri OP.*

*Issue fresh WA against the accused Firoj Alam.*

*Fixing 23.06.2026 for ER of WA of the accused Firoj Alam.*

*Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.*

*Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.*